
Bondoufle (Stade R. Bobin)  le 28 juin 2007

Challenge des Jeudis de l'Essonne : 4ème soirée
017796

Comité de l'Essonne d'Athlétisme

100m/TCF (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : -0,2

1 GAYDU Emilie 326218 JUF /89 Us Melun 77 I-F 12''05 N3 1018

2 OULAI Irma Nicole (Civ) 109789 JUF /89 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 12''48 N3 949

3 SIDIBE Diouka Coumba 531324 CAF /90 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 12''77 R1 904

4 PELESZEZAK Marjorie 692243 JUF /89 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 12''78 R1 902

5 LAMBERT Francesca 168488 CAF /91 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 12''93 R1 879

6 JOUANNEAU Coralie 754115 SEF /81 As Du Plessis Savigny-le-t 77 I-F 13''14 R2 848

RUGARD Sabrina 705827 SEF /73 Es Montgeron 91 I-F NP

100m/TCF (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : -0,2

1 SAMASSA Mamou 911736 ESF /87 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 13''37 R2 814

2 MOUGHAMIR Hind 161585 CAF /91 Union Athletique De Montereau 77 I-F 13''51 R2 793

3 RASPHONE Anais 423775 JUF /89 Ea St Quentin En Yvelines 78 I-F 13''58 R3 783

4 PAPELIER Manon 714034 JUF /89 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 14''21 695

5 BORDERAM Jesua 112936 CAF /91 Com Bagneux 92 I-F 14''31 D1 682

6 LOBREAU Therese 635909 JUF /88 Union Athletique De Montereau 77 I-F 14''54 651

100m/TCF (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 3       Vent : -0,1

1 PINGEL Laetitia 475128 CAF /91 Villemomble Sports 93 I-F 13''55 R3 787

2 LE CORRE Gaelle 456104 JUF /88 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 14''07 714

3 SALLANDRE Camille 1028014 JUF /89 Ua Versailles 78 I-F 15''47 535

4 VIGOUROUX Elodie 1009157 JUF /88 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 15''56 525

DESERT Coralie 1048687 ESF /86 Villemomble Sports 93 I-F NP

BOUCLIS Terry 379980 CAF /90 Villemomble Sports 93 I-F NP

100m/TCM (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : +0,3

1 RILCY Julien 492352 SEM /82 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 11''14 N3 880

2 CLAUDEON Nicolas 410330 ESM /87 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 11''27 R1 844

3 PLANTIER Philippe 370170 SEM /83 Usl Montjoly 973 GUY 11''34 R1 826

4 SABAN David 422588 JUM /88 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 11''47 R1 791

5 SBAI Nousri 558715 JUM /88 Ga Noisy Le Grand 93 I-F 11''54 R1 773

6 FONTANA Julien 1018733 SEM /78 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 11''62 R2 752

BAKALA Wilfried 1048683 ESM /87 Villemomble Sports 93 I-F NP

ABIDOGOUN Jean-marc 533353 JUM /89 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F NP

100m/TCM (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : +0,5

1 LABAUNE Alexandre 1061672 CAM /91 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 11''39 R1 812

2 CHRISTIN Ludovic 103047 JUM /89 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 11''41 R1 807

3 RIZO Pierre 681604 SEM /83 Ca Montreuil 93 I-F 11''54 R1 773

4 CORNACCHIA Damien 149225 JUM /88 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 11''55 R2 770

YOUSSOUFA Alhadad 1087409 JUM /88 Villemomble Sports 93 I-F DQ

EGOUA Georges 708634 SEM /76 Ga Noisy Le Grand 93 I-F DQ

ONDONGO ANGOUMA Kevin 112938 ESM /86 Com Bagneux 92 I-F DQ

CAVALIER Clement 214266 JUM /88 Club Omnisports Courcouronnes 91 I-F NP

100m/TCM (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 3       Vent : +0,2

1 WASSEF Alexandre 902532 SEM /83 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 11''41 R1 807

2 LESUEUR Charles 189599 JUM /88 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 11''54 R1 773

3 BRUNET Julien 689275 JUM /89 Ea St Quentin En Yvelines 78 I-F 11''87 R2 690

4 RIALLAND Ludovic 1065472 JUM /88 Ea St Quentin En Yvelines 78 I-F 12''05 R3 646

5 NEGRIER Vincent 344589 SEM /84 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 12''11 R3 632

6 DUBURCQ Jeremy 137980 JUM /89 Senart Combs Brie Athletisme* 77 I-F 12''43 559

DELHAYE Thomas 348077 JUM /88 Villemomble Sports 93 I-F NP

LEDEME Matthieu 385411 CAM /91 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F NP

100m/TCM (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 4       Vent : -0,8

1 PEREZ Jose 140367 JUM /89 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 11''77 R2 714

2 FABRE Gregoire 161150 JUM /89 Ea St Quentin En Yvelines 78 I-F 11''81 R2 704

3 DECOTTIGNIES Nicolas 189506 ESM /87 Us Melun 77 I-F 11''95 R3 670

4 DESCAMPS Guillaume 502638 SEM /78 Avia Club Issy-les-moulx 92 I-F 11''95 R3 670

5 ITOUA Michel (Cod) 1109907 JUM /88 Us Melun 77 I-F 12''03 R3 651

6 BOURHIS Franck 812437 SEM /72 Entente Nord Athletisme 77 * 77 I-F 12''26 R3 597

VERANT Herve 1031976 CAM /91 Ea St Quentin En Yvelines 78 I-F NP
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Bondoufle (Stade R. Bobin)  le 28 juin 2007

Challenge des Jeudis de l'Essonne : 4ème soirée
017796

Comité de l'Essonne d'Athlétisme

100m/TCM (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 5       Vent : -0,4

1 LIVETY Wilfried 1107484 JUM /88 Us Melun 77 I-F 11''83 R2 699

2 MATONA LUTONADIO Yan (Cod) 1110801 ESM /85 Us Melun 77 I-F 11''96 R3 668

3 ROYER Anthony 142443 SEM /84 Us Melun 77 I-F 12''26 R3 597

4 THIRION Arnaud 162433 ESM /87 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 12''28 R3 593

5 SALBOT Jeremy 1095798 CAM /90 Com Bagneux 92 I-F 12''28 R3 593

6 ANSART Guillaume 106541 CAM /91 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 12''50 D1 544

100m/TCM (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 6       Vent : -0,6

1 BOSSI Lorenzo 229534 JUM /88 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 12''17 R3 618

2 SPANGARO Adrien 344591 SEM /84 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 12''17 R3 618

3 LAVERGNE Antoine 692886 JUM /88 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 12''22 R3 606

4 FONTENELLE Thomas 324295 ESM /87 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 12''34 R3 579

5 BEAUDET Geoffrey 481312 CAM /91 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 12''56 D1 531

6 AUBERT Yann 900247 VEM /65 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 12''71 D1 499

NICOLAS Pierre 658527 ESM /87 Villemomble Sports 93 I-F NP

100m/TCM (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 7       Vent : -0,4

1 PRIVAT Guy 691912 CAM /90 Villemomble Sports 93 I-F 11''93 R2 675

2 BOMBIERO Julien 146239 CAM /90 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 12''40 D1 566

3 HOUEE Jean-baptiste 1017994 CAM /91 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 12''61 D1 520

4 FOURCADE Paul 767974 SEM /72 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 12''66 509

5 HAINAUT Thomas 680434 CAM /90 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 12''79 482

6 GODEAU Sebastien 339526 SEM /79 Ea St Quentin En Yvelines 78 I-F 13''20 402

7 HOUSSIER Nicolas 1062914 ESM /86 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 13''93 277

RAMBERT Alexandre 1098531 MIM /92 Villemomble Sports 93 I-F NP

200m/TCF (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : +1,0

1 GAYDU Emilie 326218 JUF /89 Us Melun 77 I-F 24''20 N2 1052

2 OULAI Irma Nicole (Civ) 109789 JUF /89 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 25''77 N3 940

3 JUVING Vanessa 319482 SEF /83 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 26''08 R1 919

4 PELESZEZAK Marjorie 692243 JUF /89 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 26''25 R1 907

5 BOCHEREL Ophelie 449427 CAF /90 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 26''27 R1 906

6 LAMBERT Francesca 168488 CAF /91 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 26''36 R1 900

7 SYDNEY Minara 841757 CAF /90 Usl Montjoly 973 GUY 26''65 R1 880

8 DURIEUX Vinciane 383946 CAF /90 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 28''95 R3 733

200m/TCF (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : +0,5

1 RIGOULET Sophie 240007 SEF /81 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 26''00 R1 924

2 BERNARD Aude 457475 JUF /89 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 26''52 R1 889

3 SAMASSA Mamou 911736 ESF /87 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 26''86 R1 866

4 PINTO Charlotte 175846 CAF /91 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 27''12 R1 849

5 TOURE Halimatou 554837 CAF /90 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 27''24 R1 841

6 OLIVIER Emilie 664988 JUF /88 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 27''28 R2 839

7 CREUZOT Emilie 219162 ESF /85 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 28''17 R2 782

200m/TCF (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 3       Vent : +1,9

1 DJELLAL Nohra 540464 CAF /90 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 27''59 R2 819

2 MONGAZON Rosalie 447301 JUF /89 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 28''05 R2 789

3 MORIGNY Anne-laure 325214 JUF /88 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 28''47 R2 763

4 LOBREAU Therese 635909 JUF /88 Union Athletique De Montereau 77 I-F 29''17 R3 720

5 MOUGHAMIR Hind 161585 CAF /91 Union Athletique De Montereau 77 I-F 29''28 R3 713

6 DELGADO TINY Solange (Por) 1111274 JUF /89 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 29''39 R3 707

7 FERY Mylene 686239 CAF /91 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 32''36 540
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Bondoufle (Stade R. Bobin)  le 28 juin 2007

Challenge des Jeudis de l'Essonne : 4ème soirée
017796

Comité de l'Essonne d'Athlétisme

200m/TCM (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : +0,7

1 GUFFROY Guillaume 1060581 ESM /85 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 22''13 N3 923

2 BAKALA Wilfried 1048683 ESM /87 Villemomble Sports 93 I-F 22''63 R1 857

3 SOCRIER Didier 515608 SEM /83 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 22''85 R1 829

4 AKOUZAR Abdellatiff 1053794 SEM /80 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 22''98 R1 813

5 YOUSSOUFA Alhadad 1087409 JUM /88 Villemomble Sports 93 I-F 23''43 R1 758

6 LESUEUR Charles 189599 JUM /88 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 23''73 R2 722

7 DIOUF Boury 1122636 VEM /65 Ac Cesson 35 BRE 23''92 R2 700

PLANTIER Philippe 370170 SEM /83 Usl Montjoly 973 GUY DQ

200m/TCM (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : +2,2

1 TOURE Abdoulaye 397364 JUM /88 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 22''91 R1 822

2 RILCY Julien 492352 SEM /82 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 22''98 R1 813

3 CHOUT Andy 507052 ESM /87 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 23''32 R1 771

4 CHRISTIN Ludovic 103047 JUM /89 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 23''37 R1 765

5 KITOU Jean-claude 416894 ESM /85 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 23''49 R2 751

6 SABAN David 422588 JUM /88 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 23''64 R2 733

7 RIZO Pierre 681604 SEM /83 Ca Montreuil 93 I-F 24''25 R2 662

8 DUBURCQ Jeremy 137980 JUM /89 Senart Combs Brie Athletisme* 77 I-F 24''77 R3 605

200m/TCM (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 3       Vent : +0,4

1 ABIDOGOUN Jean-marc 533353 JUM /89 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 22''68 R1 851

2 SCHELCHER Guillaume 134267 ESM /86 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 23''33 R1 770

3 CRUZ Guillaume 384888 JUM /88 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 23''85 R2 708

4 CASTIGLIONI Dimitri 382426 JUM /89 Senart Combs Brie Athletisme* 77 I-F 23''97 R2 694

5 BAUBEAU Thomas 329430 ESM /87 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 24''19 R2 669

6 ONDONGO ANGOUMA Kevin 112938 ESM /86 Com Bagneux 92 I-F 24''28 R2 659

7 CLAUDEON Philippe 443610 VEM /61 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 24''34 R2 652

FONS Cedric 903869 SEM /79 As Du Plessis Savigny-le-t 77 I-F NP

200m/TCM (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 4       Vent : +0,4

1 MEUNIER David 538055 JUM /89 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 23''88 R2 704

2 RIALLAND Ludovic 1065472 JUM /88 Ea St Quentin En Yvelines 78 I-F 23''91 R2 701

3 VERANT Herve 1031976 CAM /91 Ea St Quentin En Yvelines 78 I-F 24''23 R2 664

4 GICQUEL Jerome 362322 SEM /78 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 24''25 R2 662

5 LEDEME Matthieu 385411 CAM /91 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 24''27 R2 660

6 PORTA Lionel 267045 JUM /89 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 24''28 R2 659

7 ERICHER Ludovic 679986 CAM /90 As Du Plessis Savigny-le-t 77 I-F 24''39 R3 646

8 ITOUA Michel (Cod) 1109907 JUM /88 Us Melun 77 I-F 24''48 R3 636

200m/TCM (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 5       Vent : -0,1

1 ROYER Anthony 142443 SEM /84 Us Melun 77 I-F 23''48 R2 752

2 CORNACCHIA Damien 149225 JUM /88 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 23''79 R2 715

3 LIVETY Wilfried 1107484 JUM /88 Us Melun 77 I-F 23''80 R2 714

4 MATONA LUTONADIO Yan (Cod) 1110801 ESM /85 Us Melun 77 I-F 23''89 R2 703

5 BOURHIS Franck 812437 SEM /72 Entente Nord Athletisme 77 * 77 I-F 25''03 R3 577

6 AUBIN Stephane 872240 VEM /66 Cesame Val D'oise 95* 95 I-F 25''30 D1 549

7 BLONDEL Arthur 162458 JUM /88 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 26''47 435

200m/TCM (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 6       Vent : +0,8

1 PEREZ Jose 140367 JUM /89 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 23''88 R2 704

2 FILLASTRE Yann 1044223 VEM /66 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 24''47 R3 637

3 CLAUDEON Paul 1045214 CAM /91 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 24''62 R3 621

4 THIRION Arnaud 162433 ESM /87 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 24''81 R3 600

5 SALBOT Jeremy 1095798 CAM /90 Com Bagneux 92 I-F 25''34 D1 545

6 KERNANNEC Florian 679832 CAM /91 As Marcoussis 91 I-F 25''92 D1 487

LAGOUTTE Guillaume 548262 SEM /83 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F NP
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Bondoufle (Stade R. Bobin)  le 28 juin 2007

Challenge des Jeudis de l'Essonne : 4ème soirée
017796

Comité de l'Essonne d'Athlétisme

200m/TCM (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 7       Vent : +0,6

1 ANSART Guillaume 106541 CAM /91 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 25''53 D1 526

2 GODEAU Sebastien 339526 SEM /79 Ea St Quentin En Yvelines 78 I-F 25''61 518

3 REMAUD Anthony 1113304 JUM /89 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 25''71 508

4 OLIVIER Bruno 356096 VEM /60 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 26''90 397

5 SIMON Thibault 459989 CAM /90 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 27''42 353

6 MORIGNY Christian 461333 VEM /59 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 27''47 349

ROUSSEAU Florent 479625 CAM /90 Com Bagneux 92 I-F NP

300m/CAF (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 SYDNEY Minara 841757 CAF /90 Usl Montjoly 973 GUY 44''06 R1 819

2 CASTIGLIONI Laura 382427 CAF /91 Senart Combs Brie Athletisme* 77 I-F 44''16 R1 815

3 TOURE Halimatou 554837 CAF /90 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 45''03 R1 781

4 DURIEUX Vinciane 383946 CAF /90 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 45''53 R2 762

5 BIGONI Audrey 331633 CAF /91 Senart Combs Brie Athletisme* 77 I-F 45''54 R2 762

6 LUIS ALFONSO Liliana 174378 CAF /90 Club Omnisports Courcouronnes 91 I-F 45''86 R2 750

7 ANTOINE Roxane 594001 CAF /91 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 47''34 R3 695

8 MAHEUT Marion 327032 CAF /90 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 47''52 R3 689

300m/CAM (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 LABAUNE Alexandre 1061672 CAM /91 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 36''31 N3 825

2 TRAN Christophe 679566 CAM /90 As Du Plessis Savigny-le-t 77 I-F 37''42 R1 746

3 DOUCERAIN Benoit 453752 CAM /90 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 37''78 R1 722

4 BATIRI Tumba Eric 172870 CAM /91 As Du Plessis Savigny-le-t 77 I-F 37''79 R1 721

5 LEDEME Matthieu 385411 CAM /91 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 38''25 R1 690

6 BEAUDET Geoffrey 481312 CAM /91 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 40''04 R2 576

7 HOUEE Jean-baptiste 1017994 CAM /91 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 41''67 R3 481

300m/CAM (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 2

1 DAO Kevin 589030 CAM /90 As Du Plessis Savigny-le-t 77 I-F 38''85 R2 651

2 ATINE Axel 464408 CAM /91 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 39''06 R2 637

3 BOMBIERO Julien 146239 CAM /90 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 39''68 R2 598

4 THOMANN Bruno 459054 CAM /91 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 39''68 R2 598

5 DATAMANTI Benjamin 553833 CAM /91 As Marcoussis 91 I-F 40''55 R3 545

6 HENNI Keimis 464403 CAM /91 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 41''75 R3 477

7 HAINAUT Thomas 680434 CAM /90 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 42''25 D1 449

8 DE FARIA Cyril 1038370 CAM /91 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 42''76 D1 423

300m/TCM (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 WASSEF Alexandre 902532 SEM /83 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 35''25 904

2 ROBERT Fabrice 989592 SEM /79 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 35''67 872

3 BOULENOUAR Walid 712020 SEM /77 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 36''37 821

4 BRUNET Julien 689275 JUM /89 Ea St Quentin En Yvelines 78 I-F 36''73 795

5 NEGRIER Vincent 344589 SEM /84 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 38''41 679

400m/TCF (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 CAMARA Takine 480410 JUF /88 Us Melun 77 I-F 60''04 R1 881

2 PAPELIER Manon 714034 JUF /89 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 61''06 R1 852

3 RAFFIN Noellie 596789 JUF /89 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 61''60 R1 836

4 JOUANNEAU Coralie 754115 SEF /81 As Du Plessis Savigny-le-t 77 I-F 63''00 R2 796

5 KEITA Oumou 214992 JUF /88 Tremblay Ac Athletisme 93 I-F 64''22 R2 763

400m/TCF (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 2

1 BENKHALED Afef 427179 ESF /85 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 63''27 R2 789

2 FLOUCAUD Laetitia 144219 JUF /89 Ea St Quentin En Yvelines 78 I-F 64''41 R2 758

3 GOUMA Mouna Konise 1122915 JUF /89 Villemomble Sports 93 I-F 66''23 R3 709

4 LOBREAU Therese 635909 JUF /88 Union Athletique De Montereau 77 I-F 67''87 R3 666
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Bondoufle (Stade R. Bobin)  le 28 juin 2007

Challenge des Jeudis de l'Essonne : 4ème soirée
017796

Comité de l'Essonne d'Athlétisme

400m/TCM (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 CLAUDEON Nicolas 410330 ESM /87 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 49''60 N3 900

2 CHOUT Andy 507052 ESM /87 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 50''05 N3 876

3 CRUZ Guillaume 384888 JUM /88 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 50''31 N3 861

4 GINOCCHI Romain 141770 JUM /89 As Du Plessis Savigny-le-t 77 I-F 50''90 R1 830

5 DEMOULIN David 534399 SEM /83 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 51''61 R1 792

6 LABIDOIRE Guillaume 289257 JUM /89 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 52''07 R1 768

PARMENTIER Romain 686961 ESM /86 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F AB

RADICI Arnaud 227837 ESM /86 Senart Combs Brie Athletisme* 77 I-F AB

400m/TCM (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 2

1 TOURE Abdoulaye 397364 JUM /88 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 50''66 N3 842

2 BARTHELEMY Elie 682185 JUM /89 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 51''77 R1 784

3 RAZIN Michael 544176 ESM /86 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 51''81 R1 782

4 KITOU Jean-claude 416894 ESM /85 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 52''31 R1 756

5 BOSSI Lorenzo 229534 JUM /88 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 52''60 R1 741

6 DIOUF Boury 1122636 VEM /65 Ac Cesson 35 BRE 52''68 R1 737

7 TANGUY Florian 112362 ESM /85 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 53''35 R1 704

8 YOUSSOUFA Alhadad 1087409 JUM /88 Villemomble Sports 93 I-F 58''43 R3 476

400m/TCM (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 3

1 FONTENELLE Thomas 324295 ESM /87 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 52''41 R1 751

2 BEKKARI Belkacem 270965 SEM /81 As Du Plessis Savigny-le-t 77 I-F 52''96 R1 723

3 PORTA Lionel 267045 JUM /89 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 53''05 R1 719

4 FILLASTRE Yann 1044223 VEM /66 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 53''58 R2 693

5 PUJOL Romain 524248 ESM /87 Com Bagneux 92 I-F 54''03 R2 671

6 WEIL Quentin 185049 ESM /86 Us Ivry 94 I-F 54''45 R2 651

7 CIRANY Wilfried 258696 SEM /84 Us Ivry 94 I-F 57''24 R3 526

CASTIGLIONI Dimitri 382426 JUM /89 Senart Combs Brie Athletisme* 77 I-F NP

400m/TCM (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 4

1 ROYER Anthony 142443 SEM /84 Us Melun 77 I-F 51''50 R1 798

2 LIVETY Wilfried 1107484 JUM /88 Us Melun 77 I-F 52''38 R1 752

3 SALSAC Fabien 219669 ESM /86 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 53''55 R2 694

4 FOLLY Nicolas 452525 ESM /86 Ua Versailles 78 I-F 54''87 R2 631

5 LAVERGNE Antoine 692886 JUM /88 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 55''16 R2 618

6 LE CORRE Erwan 328226 ESM /87 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 55''82 R2 588

7 ITOUA Michel (Cod) 1109907 JUM /88 Us Melun 77 I-F 57''48 R3 515

8 MATONA LUTONADIO Yan (Cod) 1110801 ESM /85 Us Melun 77 I-F 58''83 460

400m/TCM (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 5

1 LAGOUTTE Guillaume 548262 SEM /83 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 53''58 R2 693

2 SAKSIK Cedric 360849 JUM /88 Usm Gagny 93 I-F 55''39 R2 607

3 HOUSSIER Nicolas 1062914 ESM /86 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 56''22 R3 570

4 NICOLAS Pierre 658527 ESM /87 Villemomble Sports 93 I-F 56''65 R3 551

5 DIOURON Christophe 830195 VEM /64 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 56''91 R3 540

6 REMAUD Anthony 1113304 JUM /89 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 57''82 R3 501

DAVRINCHE Thibault 215304 JUM /88 Ua Versailles 78 I-F NP

100m Haies (76)/CAF (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : +0,3

1 LAMBERT Francesca 168488 CAF /91 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 15''64 R1 851

2 VARNEY Florence 654758 CAF /91 Ua Versailles 78 I-F 18''70 552

100m Haies (84)/JESF (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : +0,3

1 OKOU Rosvitha 473727 ESF /86 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 14''43 N2 986

2 JULIEN Elodie 903425 SEF /82 As Du Plessis Savigny-le-t 77 I-F 15''66 R1 849

3 BERNARD Aude 457475 JUF /89 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 15''86 R1 827

4 BEAUGRAND Florence 873425 ESF /86 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 18''83 541

5 GIRAUD Marie 1093864 ESF /85 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 19''86 456

110m Haies (91)/CAM (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : -0,1

1 MARTINOT LAGARDE Pascal 355052 CAM /91 Neuilly-plaisance Sports 93 I-F 14''84 N3 966

2 GERANCE Seedjy 561688 CAM /91 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 15''16 R1 919
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110m Haies (99)/JUM (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : -0,4

1 BOUCAUD Jizreel 174352 JUM /89 Club Omnisports Courcouronnes 91 I-F 14''96 N3 948

2 MASSAMBA Laubry 180080 JUM /88 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 15''06 N3 934

3 GODET Yoann 353049 JUM /89 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 15''27 R1 904

110m Haies (106)/ESM (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : -0,4

1 SANDERS Geremy 986056 ESM /85 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 15''27 N3 904

2 IDDIR Jerome 404464 ESM /86 Usm Gagny 93 I-F 15''82 R1 827

320m Haies (76)/CAF (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 CASTIGLIONI Laura 382427 CAF /91 Senart Combs Brie Athletisme* 77 I-F 51''32 R1 946

2 SIDIBE Diouka Coumba 531324 CAF /90 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 53''35 R1 884

3 BIGONI Audrey 331633 CAF /91 Senart Combs Brie Athletisme* 77 I-F 57''78 R3 755

320m Haies (84)/CAM (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 CANAGAS Alain 1046704 CAM /90 Lieusaint Athletisme Centre Se 77 I-F 45''48 R1 839

2 ROUSSEAU Florent 479625 CAM /90 Com Bagneux 92 I-F 46''99 R2 767

3 STEPHANT Aubin 144963 CAM /91 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 49''10 R3 672

4 KERVELLA Ronan 680924 CAM /90 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 51''81 D1 559

400m Haies (76)/TCF (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 ADDA Marion 320516 JUF /89 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 68''23 R1 843

2 ZAABOUL Ciham 382496 JUF /89 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 71''49 R1 768

3 RASPHONE Anais 423775 JUF /89 Ea St Quentin En Yvelines 78 I-F 75''39 R2 683

400m Haies (91)/TCM (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 COMMANCHAIL Sylvain 325771 JUM /89 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 52''88 N2 1011

2 LIENARD Mathieu 903758 SEM /84 Stade Francais (paris) 75 I-F 54''18 N3 958

3 LOUIS Damien 860768 SEM /82 Entente Nord Athletisme 77 * 77 I-F 54''27 N3 955

4 FREUND Laurent 272000 SEM /78 Asptt Mulhouse 68 ALS 57''96 R1 813

5 ROLLIN-GUYOT Jeremy 527708 ESM /85 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 61''16 R2 699

FONS Cedric 903869 SEM /79 As Du Plessis Savigny-le-t 77 I-F NP

400m Haies (91)/TCM (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 2

1 DESSERTENNE Guillaume 830279 SEM /76 Marne Et Gondoire Athletisme 77 I-F 57''46 R1 831

2 LEGROS Thomas 779405 SEM /83 Poitiers Ec 86 POI 58''88 R1 779

3 VERIN William 451382 ESM /85 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 59''07 R1 772

4 BRICAULT Christophe 179646 SEM /78 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 59''89 R1 743

5 FABRE Gregoire 161150 JUM /89 Ea St Quentin En Yvelines 78 I-F 60''00 R1 739

DECOTTIGNIES Nicolas 189506 ESM /87 Us Melun 77 I-F AB

400m Haies (91)/TCM (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 3

1 ROYER Anthony 142443 SEM /84 Us Melun 77 I-F 58''56 R1 791

2 BONY Axel 369338 JUM /89 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 59''12 R1 770

3 DAVRINCHE Thibault 215304 JUM /88 Ua Versailles 78 I-F 59''29 R1 764

4 MICHEL Romain 957762 ESM /87 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 61''13 R2 700

5 SPANGARO Adrien 344591 SEM /84 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 61''63 R2 683

CIRANY Wilfried 258696 SEM /84 Us Ivry 94 I-F AB

Perche/TCF (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 JACQUET Julia 664968 CAF /91 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 2m60 R3 497

2 GIRAUD Marie 1093864 ESF /85 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 2m30 395

3 PLAIRE Celine 1107716 SEF /82 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 1m80 227

Perche/TCM (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 VERIN William 451382 ESM /85 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 3m80 R2 623
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Longueur/TCF (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 CAMARA Takine 480410 JUF /88 Us Melun 77 I-F 5m55 (+0,0) N3 864

2 TURLEPIN Kathy 665102 CAF /91 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 5m42 (-0,4) R1 834

3 ALI Gwendoline 557041 JUF /88 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 5m32 (+1,1) R1 811

4 VERIN Jessie 687676 CAF /90 As Du Plessis Savigny-le-t 77 I-F 5m15 (-0,5) R1 771

5 CAMARA Ganssiri 471728 JUF /89 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 4m95 (+0,0) R2 726

6 CREUZOT Emilie 219162 ESF /85 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 4m76 (+1,2) R3 682

7 BEAUGRAND Florence 873425 ESF /86 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 4m61 (-0,3) R3 648

8 LE CORRE Gaelle 456104 JUF /88 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 4m61 (+0,0) R3 648

9 ANTOINE Roxane 594001 CAF /91 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 4m26 (+0,0) D1 568

10 SAKSIK Frederique 421278 CAF /91 Usm Gagny 93 I-F 4m09 (+0,0) 530

BORDERAM Jesua 112936 CAF /91 Com Bagneux 92 I-F NP

Longueur/TCM (28/06/2007)     Finale  directe 1

1 MORMIN Maxime 601296 SEM /71 Avia Club Issy-les-moulx 92 I-F 6m82 (-0,2) R1 880

2 FONDELOT Randy 624102 SEM /78 Tremblay Ac Athletisme 93 I-F 6m56 (-0,3) R1 826

3 MASSAMBA Laubry 180080 JUM /88 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6m31 (-0,1) R2 775

4 ESCHYLLE Julien 585649 JUM /89 Us Ivry 94 I-F 6m28 (+0,0) R2 769

5 JEANNETOT Yanis 949071 SEM /82 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6m27 (+0,0) R2 767

6 GODET Yoann 353049 JUM /89 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 6m21 (+0,0) R2 755

7 FOURCADE Paul 767974 SEM /72 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6m17 (+0,0) R2 746

8 RIALLAND Ludovic 1065472 JUM /88 Ea St Quentin En Yvelines 78 I-F 6m04 (+0,0) R3 720

9 LIVETY Wilfried 1107484 JUM /88 Us Melun 77 I-F 5m95 (+0,0) R3 701

10 ALLADO Edem 679499 CAM /90 As Du Plessis Savigny-le-t 77 I-F 5m93 (+0,0) R3 697

11 BEUZARD Frederic 214098 SEM /83 Us Ivry 94 I-F 5m90 (+0,4) R3 691

12 ITOUA Michel (Cod) 1109907 JUM /88 Us Melun 77 I-F 5m87 (+0,0) R3 685

13 VERANT Herve 1031976 CAM /91 Ea St Quentin En Yvelines 78 I-F 5m51 (+0,0) D1 612

14 BOMBIERO Julien 146239 CAM /90 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 5m50 (-0,1) D1 610

15 RAVOIRE Ludovic 657497 SEM /81 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 5m47 (+0,0) 604

16 DATAMANTI Benjamin 553833 CAM /91 As Marcoussis 91 I-F 5m38 (-0,4) D1 586

17 ROUSSEAU Florent 479625 CAM /90 Com Bagneux 92 I-F 5m27 (+0,0) 564

18 KERNANNEC Florian 679832 CAM /91 As Marcoussis 91 I-F 5m13 (+0,0) 536

19 HAINAUT Thomas 680434 CAM /90 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 4m98 (+0,0) 506

20 ARDHUIN Yoann 1066957 CAM /90 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 4m88 (+0,0) 485

21 ROYER Anthony 142443 SEM /84 Us Melun 77 I-F 4m72 (+0,0) 454

BERISSON Michel 245371 VEM /66 Com Bagneux 92 I-F NP

RAMBERT Alexandre 1098531 MIM /92 Villemomble Sports 93 I-F NP

MATONA LUTONADIO Yan (Cod) 1110801 ESM /85 Us Melun 77 I-F NC (+0,0)
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